

2009

	Q1 '09	Q2 '09	Q3 '09	Q4 '09	2009 YEAR
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
TOTAL REVENUE					
Custom Solutions	100,149	95,218	90,731	86,070	372,168
International	81,824	84,181	87,249	96,580	349,834
IT Outsourcing	19,102	18,930	18,881	19,428	76,341
Federal	28,789	29,931	29,157	29,736	117,613
US ERP	29,322	33,190	32,074	31,857	126,443
Corporate/Inter-segment	(711)	(846)	(1,725)	(1,417)	(4,699)
Total Revenue	258,475	260,604	256,367	262,254	1,037,700

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS					
Custom Solutions	7,829	6,219	6,456	3,621	24,125
International	3,910	4,862	5,225	6,110	20,107
IT Outsourcing	(13)	(320)	(822)	(668)	(1,823)
Federal	1,785	1,533	1,486	1,190	5,994
US ERP	730	3,073	3,172	2,789	9,764
Corporate expenses	(5,817)	(6,442)	(6,977)	(5,281)	(24,517)
Total	8,424	8,925	8,540	7,761	33,650
Amortization of intangibles	1,408	1,457	1,506	1,520	5,891
Operating Income	7,016	7,468	7,034	6,241	27,759

*Commerical Solutions includes India's results; Europe includes Eastern Asia.

NOTE: Revised tables for revenue and operating income by segment/division represent our previously reported 2009 results adjusted to conform to our new segment presentation as of December 31, 2009. 2009 Total Revenue and Operating Income did not change in these tables from what has been previously reported.